PAGE 1Reimers Electra Steam, Inc. 9/04/2024 HVR120-700 BROCHURE REV 0
HVR120 - HVR700 HOT WATER BOILERS
4407 Martinsburg Pike Phone: 540-662-3811
Clear Brook, VA 22624 Fax: 540-665-8101
USA                      email: sales@reimersinc.com
web: www.reimersinc.com
Maximum design 160psi, 250°F
Maximum opera ng 135psi, 235°F

K = 480V
M = 600V
Model Number Key
Boiler Power in kW
Example: HVR700K3B = HVR-Series hot water boiler, 700kW
hea ng power, power supply 480V, 3ph, safety valve set to
30psi
* Each boiler model requires two (2) power
supplies: Hea ng power and control voltage.
Nominal control voltage is 120V AC. Boiler
models rated for 380V and 415V are equipped
with control voltage transformers that require
220/240V applied to their primary side in order
to provide the 120V AC control voltage to the
boiler. As an op on, all boiler models can be
equipped with control voltage transformers so
that only the hea ng power supply needs to be
connected to the boiler.
Please note that all information provided within this brochure is approximate and subject to change without notice.
Please contact Reimers Electra Steam, Inc. with any questions regarding the specifications or dimensions detailed within this document.
H V 3R Safety Relief
Valve Setting:
A = 15psi (1.0 bar)
B = 30psi (2.1 bars)
C = 50psi (3.4 bars)
D = 60psi (4.1 bars)
E = 75 psi (5.2 bars)
F = 100psi (6.9bars)
G = 125psi (8.62bars)
H = 150psi (10.34bars)
Power Supply:
3 = 3-Phase
PAGE 2Reimers Electra Steam, Inc. 9/04/2024 HVR120-700 BROCHURE REV 0
The Controller Module
1 - CONTROL MASTER SWITCH: As long as the switch is in the OFF-posi on, all control curcuits are de-energized and the boiler can  not be accessed remotely by
the BAS. As soon as the switch is thrown to the ON-posi on, the boiler control circuits can be energized from the boiler controller or remotely from the BAS.
2 - CONTROL VOLTAGE INDICATOR LIGHT: As soon and as long as the boiler control circuits are energized through the boiler controller or remotely from the BAS,
the POWER - indicator light is lit.
3 - SAFETY LIMIT COMTROL ALARM LIGHTS AND RESET SWITCHES: The low water-, op onal auxiliary low water-, and high temperature alarm lights are lit as long
the respec ve alarms are ac ve.  The low water alarm can be reset  with the switches on the front panel, whereas the high temperature alarm can be reset
with the bu on installed in the high limit control, located on the rear of the controller enclosure.
4 - BOILER CONTROLLER USER INTERFACE: Change se ngs and monitor the temperature control-, power monitor-, power limi ng-, modula ng stage- and step
controller features on the controller user interface.
5 - POWER TRANSDUCER: Monitor and record total Amp-draw, 3-phase voltages, total hea ng power and energy of the heater circuits. The accurate measured
parameters are sent to the BAS through the boiler controller. The measurements of the power transducer can also be used as an op on to detect faults in
heater circuits such as open circuits or heater stages stuck energized due to welded contactor contacts.
2 1 3 4 5
CONTACTORS
MINIMUM SWITCHING
CYCLE = 100000
CYCLES
J FUSING STANDARD
Power Distribu on Module
MOLDED CASE
SWITCHES
CURRENT
TRANSFORMERS
WHEN POWER METER
TRANSDUCER
INSTALLED
SCR MODULES
PAGE 3Reimers Electra Steam, Inc. 9/04/2024 HVR120-700 BROCHURE REV 0